



#NAYDSDGs COUNTRY PROGRESS REPORT 

Kindly respond to the following questions. Please be detailed as much as you can to increase the understanding of the country situation.

You can also insert additional rows if necessary.

Country: Mauritius
	Name
	Organisation
	Position
	Email/telephone

	Weedad Koussa
	ANPRAS
	Team Lead
	w.koussa@yahoo.com

	Svenja Schoe
	ANPRAS
	Team Member
	s.schoe@gmail.com

	 

Pravish Moorateeah
	ANPRAS
	Team Member
	pravish2309@gmail.com

	Kirti Seegoolam
	ANPRAS
	Team Member
	Kirti.seegoolam@gmail.com

	Akshay Appadoo
	ANPRAS
	Team Member
	Akshay.appadoo@gmail.com

	Shriliv Lsmip
	ANPRAS
	Team Member
	Shriliv88@gmail.com

	Keshwar Lobin
	ANPRAS
	Team Member
	Keshwar.lobin1@gmail.com


1. Give a report on the progress and challenges of the formation of the country teams
	ESDP was launched in Mar 2016 and we joined NAYD in May. The team consisted of 3 permanent members and 1 temporary member. We usually met on Saturdays and very often not all members were available for the meetings. 
Afterwards, we had some interests from 2 more people outside of ANPRAS to join the NAYD initiative but unfortunately they never came up for meetings.

In November 2016, we requested other members from ANPRAS to join us in NAYD and our team increased to 6 persons.

We wanted to have a very robust country team and as such I emailed various NGOs across the island but it was quite shocking that no one replied.

This year, ESDP has met only once in February. We need dynamic people to help us meet our objectives and we are currently looking for people to join us.

 


2. Has the country drafted a country plan? If yes, what were the challenges encountered? If No, please state reasons (additionally, you make recommendations on how to overcome the challenge)

	We do not have a country plan but we have set some annual goals based on the SDGs we found most important to the island. The main constraint is the lack of expertise and funding to organize the activities (funding is a lengthy process). As such most of the ideas stay only on paper.


3. What communication tool are you using to communicate with team members? What communication challenges are you facing? (Especially with team members as well as other youth led organisations). How can it be resolved? 

	Most of the time we do in-person meeting.  We also use WhatsApp.


4.  Any other issue/comments/documents/progress
	We would welcome training session on how to get more people involved and how to organize on successful events.
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